new Jers	ey Department of Hea	ITN					
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S		
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED	
						,	
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/01/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	AT EAST BRUNSWICK	599 CRANI	BURY ROAD				
0711120111		EAST BRU	NSWICK, NJ	08816			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		COMPLETE DATE	
TAG	REGOLATORT ORT	100 IDENTIF TING IN GRANATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)			
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000				
	THE FACILITY WAS	NOT IN COMPLIANCE					
	WITH THE STANDAR	RDS IN THE NEW JERSEY					
	ADMINISTRATIVE C	ODE, CHAPTER 8:39,					
	STANDARDS FOR L	ICENSURE OF LONG					
	TERM CARE FACILI	TIES. THE FACILITY MUST					
	SUBMIT A PLAN OF	CORRECTION,					
	INCLUDING A COMPLETION DATE, FOR EACH DEFICIENCY AND ENSURE THAT THE PLAN IS						
	IMPLEMENTED. FAILURE TO CORRECT						
	DEFICIENCIES MAY	RESULT IN					
	ENFORCEMENT AC	TION IN ACCORDANCE					
	WITH THE PROVISION						
	JERSEY ADMINISTR	RATIVE CODE, TITLE 8,					
	CHAPTER 43E, ENF						
	LICENSURE REGUL	ATIONS.					
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	y Access to Care	S 560			12/30/23	
		omply with applicable					
	Federal, State, and lo	ocal laws, rules, and					
	regulations.						
	This DECLUDEMENT						
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:	ortinant facility		1 The facility leadership team has	nt on		
	Based on review of p			1. The facility leadership team has me			
		s determined the facility		an ongoing basis to continue to identif	у		
		required minimum direct ratios as mandated by the		staffing challenges and areas of improvement for licensed and certifed			
		ratios as mandated by the		T			
	state of New Jersey.			staffing needs.			
	Findings include:			2. All pateints have the potential to be			
	i manga molade.			affected by the same deficient practice			
	Reference: New .lers	ey Department of Health		and the same deficient problem			
		ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance		3. A market analysis was conducted a	nd		
	,	ersey Statutes Annotated)		the center will implement a rate			
		um staffing requirements for		adjustment for license and certified			
	nursing homes," indic			nursing staff.			
			I .	1		I .	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Electronically Signed

12/20/23

New Jers	sey Department of Hea	itn				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETE	ΞD
			D. WING		С	
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/01/2	2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AN	ORESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZID CODE		
INAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER			ATE, ZIF CODE		
CAREONE	AT EAST BRUNSWICK		BURY ROAD			
07		EAST BRU	JNSWICK, NJ	08816		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
PREFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	1	S 560			
	J					
	Governor signed into	law P.L. 2020 c 112,				
	codified at N.J.S.A. 3	0:13-18 (the Act), which		The facility has implementd an incenti	ive	
	established minimum	staffing requirements in		program including sign on bonuses ar	nd	
	nursing homes. The f			referral bonuses for employees referri		
	effective on 02/01/20	- , ,		staff where appropriate.		
	One Certified Nurse A	Aide (CNA) to every eight		The facility continues to conduct job fa	airs	
	residents for the day	, , ,		internally and externally with immedia		
	Tosidents for the day	omic.		interviews and contingency offers. Th		
	One direct care staff	momber to every 10		next job fair will be on January 25, 20		
	One direct care staff member to every 10 residents for the evening shift, provided that no			Tiext job fall will be off January 25, 20.	24.	
		•		The facility insulance at all an eyes edicte		
		staff members shall be		The facility implemented an expediate		
	1	ct staff member shall be		and robust onboarding process for ne	w	
	_	a CNA and shall perform		hires.		
	nurse aide duties: and	d				
				The facility will use agency staff as ne	eded	
	One direct care staff	<u>-</u>		to meet staffing needs.		
		t shift, provided that each				
		ber shall sign in to work as a		The facility will continue to offer free		
	CNA and perform CN	IA duties.		attendance at their Certified Nursing		
				Assistant training program offered		
	1. For the 2 weeks of	Complaint staffing from		non-stop throughout the year.		
	02/06/2022 to 02/19/2	2022, the facility was				
	deficient in CNA staffi	ing for residents on 6 of 14		The facility will utilize social media,		
	day shifts as follows:			employment sites, and recruitment eff	forts	
	-			to hire new staff members.		
	-02/06/22 had 12 CN	As for 106 residents on the				
	day shift, required at			Facility will continue to admit new pati	ients	
		As for 106 residents on the		due to the high demand needs of the		
	day shift, required at			hospital and community during this sp	oike	
		As for 106 residents on the		in respiratory illness occurring. Facility		
	day shift, required at			continue to use all hands appraoch w		
		As for 102 residents on the		both clinical and non-clinical team to a		
	day shift, required at			with patient. Facility will also use phys		
	uay əmit, required at	icast 10 CIVAS.		1		
	02/14/22 524 10 084	As for 00 regidents as the		and occupational therapy to assist wit	.11	
		As for 99 residents on the		morning activity of daily living.		
	day shift, required at			4. The Director of Normal		
		As for 97 residents on the		4. The Director of Nursing and/or		
	day shift, required at	ieast 12 CNAs.		designee meets with the staffing		
				coordinator daily to review facility cen	sus,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					C	
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/01/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONI	AT EAST BRUNSWICK	599 CRAN	IBURY ROAD			
CAREONI	E AT EAST BRUNSWICK	EAST BR	UNSWICK, NJ	08816		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
S 560	2. For the 2 weeks of 08/07/2022 to 08/20/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows: -08/07/22 had 12 CN/day shift, required at I -08/08/22 had 12 CN/day shift, required at I -08/12/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required at I -08/13/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required at I -08/13/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required at I -08/15/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required at I -08/18/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required at I -08/20/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required at I -08/20/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required at I -08/20/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required at I -10/02/2022 to 10/15/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows: -10/02/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required at I -10/05/22 had 9 CNAs shift, required at I -10/05/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required at I -10/06/22 had 11 CN/day shift	Complaint staffing from 2022, the facility was ng for residents on 8 of 14 As for 103 residents on the east 13 CNAs. As for 101 residents on the east 13 CNAs. As for 97 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 97 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 97 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 97 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 97 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 97 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the east 13 CNAs. Complaint staffing from 2022, the facility was ng for residents on 11 of 14 As for 94 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 94 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 94 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 94 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 93 residents on the east 12 CNAs. As for 93 residents on the east 12 CNAs.	S 560	call outs if any, and staffing needs. The Director of Nursing and/or design will monitor call outs and staffing ratio weekly until requirement is met. The results of the audits will be forward to the facility Administrator weekly and review at our quarterly Quality Assura Performance Improvement Committed further review and recommendations needed.	rded d will nce e for	
	-10/08/22 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at I	As for 92 residents on the east 11 CNAs.				
	-10/09/22 had 9 CNA	s for 92 residents on the day				

New Jersey Department of Health

INCW JCIS	ey Department of Fleat	u i				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI	URVEY
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED
					C	;
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/0	1/2023
NAME OF B	20,4050 00 011001150	070557.405	DE00 0171/ 074	TE 710 000E		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETADL	DRESS, CITY, STA	II E, ZIP CODE		
CARFONE	AT EAST BRUNSWICK	599 CRAN	BURY ROAD			
0,11120112	TALL ENGLISHED THE	EAST BRU	INSWICK, NJ	08816		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	١	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	RIATE	DATE
			1	DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	. 3	S 560			
0 000	Continued i form page	; 3	0 000			
	shift, required at least	: 11 CNAs.				
	-10/10/22 had 10 CN/	As for 92 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	east 11 CNAs				
	•	As for 92 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		s for 92 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		As for 94 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	east 12 CNAs.				
	-10/15/22 had 7 CNA	s for 94 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	12 CNAs.				
	4. For the 2 weeks of	Complaint staffing from				
	04/02/2023 to 04/15/2					
		ng for residents on 14 of 14				
	day shifts as follows:	ng for residente on Tri or Tr				
	day silits as follows.					
	-04/02/23 had 8 CNA	s for 112 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		s for 112 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 112 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		s for 112 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	east 14 CNAs				
	-04/06/23 had 9 CNA	s for 112 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	east 14 CNAs.				
	-04/07/23 had 8 CNA	s for 115 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		s for 113 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l					
	uay sılıı, required at i	Cast 14 ONAs.				
	-04/09/23 had 10 CN/	As for 110 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
	•	s for 110 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		s for 107 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
	-04/12/23 had 10 CN/	As for 103 residents on the	1			

day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.

STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED	
					С	
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/01/2	2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		599 CRAN	BURY ROAD			
CAREONE	E AT EAST BRUNSWICK	EAST BRU	JNSWICK, NJ	08816		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 4	S 560			
	-04/13/23 had 9 CNA day shift, required at -04/14/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required at -04/15/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required at 5. For the 3 weeks of 05/07/2023 to 05/27/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:	s for 103 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 103 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. Complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ing for residents on 21 of 21				
	day shift, required at -05/08/23 had 7 CNA day shift, required at -05/09/23 had 10 CN, day shift, required at -05/10/23 had 9 CNA day shift, required at -05/11/23 had 10 CN, day shift, required at -05/12/23 had 10 CN, day shift, required at -05/12/23 had 10 CN, day shift, required at	s for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 114 residents on the least 14 CNAs. s for 114 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 114 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 114 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 116 residents on the				
	day shift, required at -05/15/23 had 9 CNA day shift, required at -05/16/23 had 10 CN, day shift, required at -05/17/23 had 9 CNA day shift, required at -05/18/23 had 11 CN, day shift, required at -05/19/23 had 8 CNA day shift, required at	s for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. s for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. s for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. s for 120 residents on the				

New Jersey Department of Health

INCW JCIS	ey Department of Fleat	IUI				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED
			1		_	
			D WING		C	
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/0	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, STA	TE. ZIP CODE		
			BURY ROAD	,		
CAREONE	AT EAST BRUNSWICK			00046		
		EAST BRU	INSWICK, NJ	U8816		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	`	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	NEGOLATORT OR L	ESC IDENTIF TING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	WAIL]
				,		
S 560	Continued From page	e 5	S 560			
		1.45.004				
	day shift, required at l	least 15 CNAs.				
	05/04/00 b 0 ONA	- f 400i-lt tl				
		s for 120 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		s for 119 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 119 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		s for 115 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 14 CNAs.				
	-05/25/23 had 10 CN/	As for 115 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 14 CNAs.				
	-05/26/23 had 8 CNA	s for 115 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 14 CNAs.				
	-05/27/23 had 8 CNA	s for 115 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 14 CNAs.				
	• •					
	6. For the 3 weeks of	Complaint staffing from				
	06/11/2023 to 07/01/2					
		ing for residents on 21 of 21				
		total staff for residents on 1				
		deficient in CNAs to total				
	•	ng shifts, and deficient in				
		s on 1 of 21 overnight shifts				
	as follows:	s on 1 of 21 overnight shifts				
	as ioliows.					
	06/11/22 bad 7 CNA	s for 109 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		staff for 109 residents on the				
	•	ed at least 8 total staff.				
		As for 108 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 108 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
	-06/14/23 had 11 CN/	As for 105 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 13 CNAs.				
	-06/15/23 had 10 CN/	As for 105 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 13 CNAs.				
	-06/16/23 had 0 CNA	e for 105 residents on the			ļ	

day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	IED
					С	
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/01	1/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT EAST BRUNSWICK	599 CRAN	IBURY ROAD			
CARLON	AI LAST BRONSWICK	EAST BRI	JNSWICK, NJ	08816		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 6	S 560			
	-06/17/23 had 0 CN∆	s for 105 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	-06/18/23 had 8 CNA	s for 106 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 13 CNAs.				
		As for 106 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		s for 106 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	As for 105 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		s for 101 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	-06/23/23 had 9 CNA	s for 101 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		s for 101 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 13 CNAs.				
		s for 101 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	day shift, required at	As for 107 residents on the				
		As for 107 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 107 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		al staff for 107 residents on				
	_	uired at least 11 total staff.				
		s to 10 total staff on the				
	evening shift, require	d at least 5 CNAs. As for 109 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		s for 108 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	-07/01/23 had 8 CNA	s for 108 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 13 CNAs.				
	7. For the 2 weeks of	staffing prior to survey from				
	11/12/2023 to 11/25/2	2023, the facility was				
	deficient in CNA staff	ing for residents on 14 of 14				

STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		NJNDFH9U	B. WING		12/0) 1/2023	
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA		ILIV	1/2023	
		599 CRAN	BURY ROAD	12, 211 0002			
CAREUN	E AT EAST BRUNSWICK	EAST BRI	JNSWICK, NJ (08816			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 7	S 560				
	day shifts as follows:						
	day shift, required at I -11/13/23 had 9 CNAs day shift, required at I -11/14/23 had 11 CNA day shift, required at I -11/15/23 had 9 CNAs day shift, required at I -11/16/23 had 9 CNAs day shift, required at I -11/18/23 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/18/23 had 9 CNAs day shift, required at I -11/20/23 had 8 CNAS day shift, required at I -11/21/23 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/21/23 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/22/23 had 11 CNA day shift, required at I -11/23/23 had 7 CNAS shift, required at I least -11/24/23 had 11 CNAS shift, required at I least -11/24/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift, required at I least -11/24/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift, required at I least -11/24/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift, required at I least -11/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift, required at I least -11/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift required at I least -11/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift required at I least -11/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift required at I least -11/24/24 had 11 CNAS shift required	as for 105 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 104 residents on the least 13 CNAs. as for 104 residents on the least 13 CNAs. as for 104 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 104 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 104 residents on the least 13 CNAs. as for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. as for 101 residents on the least 13 CNAs. as for 100 residents on the least 12 CNAs. As for 99 residents on the least 12 CNAs. As for 99 residents on the least 12 CNAs. As for 98 residents on the day t 12 CNAs. As for 96 residents on the least 12 CNAs. As for 96 residents on the least 12 CNAs. As for 96 residents on the least 12 CNAs. As for 96 residents on the day					

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315472	B. WING _			l	C (01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816		127	01/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	A Recertification and conducted on behalf Department of Health Complaint #: NJ1570 NJ164079, NJ1	Complaint Survey was of the New Jersey 1. 1076, NJ158506, NJ163302, 2, NJ164990, NJ165066, 23 to 12/01/23 25 to 12/01/23 26 ths: 20 27 IN SUBSTANTIAL 28 THE REQUIREMENTS OF EUBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS AND COMPLAINT VISIT. 28 to 12/01/21 t	F	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A			
	to investigate any suc §483.12(b)(3) Include paragraph §483.95,	sh policies and procedures ch allegations, and c training as required at sh coordination with the					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE	TITLE			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/20/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315472	B. WING		C 12/01/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	K		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	12/01/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 607	occurring in federall facilities in accordar Act. The policies are but are not limited to §483.12(b)(5)(ii) Polymer Pretaliation, as defined (2) of the Act. Secondary of the Act. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record refacility grievances, at the facility failed to inwhen they did not incert in the property in the property in the facility failed to inwhen they did not incert in the property in the facility failed to inwhen they did not incert in the property in the facility failed to inwhen they did not incert in the property in the facility failed to inwhen they did not incert in the property in the facility failed to inwhen they did not incert in the property in the facility failed to investing a the facility in the facility in the facility in the facility management in the property in the facility management in the	re reporting of crimes y-funded long-term care not with section 1150B of the not procedures must include to the following elements. Setting a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d) Tohibiting and preventing and at section 1150B(d)(1) and at section 11	F 60	1. Certified Nursing Assistant w suspending pending investigation November 30, 2023. Interviews were conducted with and oriented patients and staff in on November 30, 2023. Investigation was re-initiated and to New Jersey Department of He New Jersey Long Term Care On on November 30, 2023. 2. ALI patients have the potential affected by the same deficient policy monthly for the months and than quarterly afterward. All staff will be in-serviced by Nursing and/or a designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the months and than quarterly afterward neglect policy monthly for the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee on the and neglect policy monthly for the same designee.	all alert nembers d reported ealth and nbudsman al to be ractice. Director of ne abuse nree wards. Director of ne abuse		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315472	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CURRUED	313472	B: Wii(0		TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	12/	01/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT EAST BRUNSWICK				99 CRANBURY ROAD		
5,11120112				Е	AST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page	2	F	607			
	revealed R48 was ad	mitted to the facility on			months and than quarterly afterwards.		
	and discharge	ged on NJ EX Order. 264b1					
					Administrator and/or designee will repo	rt	
	Review of the admiss	sion "Minimum Data Set			and investigate thoroughly any allegati	on	
		sment Reference Date			of abuse when reported by any employ	ee	
		m the "MDS" tab of the			or patient.		
		f Interview for Mental Status					
	(BIMS)" score of	order. 264b1 indicating was			Director of Social Service and/or desig		
	NJ EX Order. 264b1				will log all allegation of abuse in grevia	nce	
	D				log.		
	-	grievance file provided by binder labeled "Grievances			All gravianess will be reviewed monthly	, by	
		Order. 264b1 tab revealed a			All greviances will be reviewed monthly Administrator/Director of Nursing and v	-	
	"Concern Form" dated				be reviewed at our quarterly Quality	7111	
		urse (LPN)2 revealed the			Assurance Performance Improvement		
		ation of concern dated			Meeting.		
	<u> </u>	8 stated that assigned			, and the second		
	Certified Nursing Assi	stant (CNA) 1 was rough					
	with during care.	Assigned CNA had not					
	•	time. On the same form					
	-	Oocumentation of Facility					
	•	CNA1 was removed from					
		ll category or "Resolution of					
		CNA1 was removed from					
	•	sident statement taken by					
		rapist dated Necoder 26401 at					
		during OT (Occupational atient's [R48] room, patient					
		nt about CNA working					
		hat one time, she pulled the					
		her legs were inside the					
	sheets, and it hurt NJ						
		Order. 264b1 . Another					
	instance during r ca						
	still tied in the back ar						
	pulled it and it hurt	Patient claims the					
	CNA is mean to r a	nd very rough."					
	_						
	During an interview w	ith the Director of Nursing					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		315472	B. WING _			12/	01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAT EAST BRUNSWICK			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 199 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	AM, the DON said the concern as abuse. The was the abuse coording making reports of abundancy (SSA). He confinemented as the areported to the SSA in fully investigated, and	istrator on 11/30/23 at 10:00 by did not see the report of the Administrator revealed he mator and responsible for use to the State Survey infirmed the policy was not illegation of abuse was not in a timely manner, was not if CNA1 continued to work in concern was reported on		607			12/30/23
	neglect, exploitation, must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, neglemistreatment, includir source and misappropare reported immedia hours after the allegat that cause the allegat serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not resithe administrator of the officials (including to the adult protective service for jurisdiction in long-	ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve fult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDI			, ا	c l
		315472	B. WING				01/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		<u> </u>
		_		59	99 CRANBURY ROAD		
CAREONE	E AT EAST BRUNSWICH	(Е	AST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From pag	ie 4	F	609			
	§483.12(c)(4) Repor			003			
		administrator or his or her					
	_	stative and to other officials in					
accordance with State law Survey Agency, within 5 v incident, and if the allege appropriate corrective act							
		• •					
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		view, interview, review of			Certified Nursing Assistant was		
		facility policy review, the			suspending pending investigation on		
	_	re that an allegation of			Novemeber 30, 2023.		
		t abuse was reported			Interviews were conducted with all clar	4	
		wo hours) to the state survey e (Resident (R)48) of one			Interviews were conducted with all aler and oriented patients and staff membe		
		r abuse of 22 sampled			on November 30, 2023.	15	
	residents.	abase of 22 sampled			on November 60, 2020.		
					Investigation was re-initiated and repor	ted	
	Findings include:				to New Jersey Department of Health a		
					New Jersey Long Term Care Ombudsr		
	Review of the facility	policy titled "Abuse			on November 30, 2023.		
		edited on 04/04/18 read in					
		y Statement" All reports of			2. ALI patients have the potential to be		
	resident abuse, negl				affected by the same deficient practice	-	
	l	property, mistreatment and or			0 411 4 66 311 3 3 3 4 5 5		
		source shall be promptly			3. All staff will be in-serviced by Directo		
	thoroughly investigat	te, and federal agencies and			Nursing and/or a designee on the abus and neglect policy monthly for three	æ	
		eged violation of abuse will			months and than quarterly afterwards.		
		itely but not later than: two			months and than quarterly afterwards.		
		ed violation involves abuse			Suspended Certified Nursing Assistant		
	OR has resulted in serious bodily injury				returned to work and was given one or		
				one in-service on December 5, 2023 by			
	Review of the electronic medical record (EMR) under the "Profile" tab revealed R48 was admitted to the facility on and discharged on			Director of Nursing.	ſ		
		and discharged on			4. All staff will be in-serviced by Directo		
NJ EX Order. 264b1					Nursing and/or a designee on the abus	e	
					and neglect policy monthly for three	ſ	
	⊢Review of the admis	ssion "Minimum Data Set			months and than quarterly afterwards.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315472	B. WING _				01/ 2023
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	599 C	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CRANBURY ROAD T BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	(ARD) of EMR revealed a "Brie (BIMS)" score of NJEX Order. 264b1 Review of the facility the Administrator in a 2023" under the "Concern Form" date Licensed Practical Nu category of a docume revealed R4 Certified Nursing Assi with reduring care provided care at that section three titled, "E Follow-up" indicated assignment." The fina Concern" indicated "Cassignment." The rest the Occupational The 12:30 PM indicated, of Therapy) session in preventional The 12:30 PM indicated, of the Occupational The 12:30 PM indicated The Occupati	grievance file provided by binder labeled "Grievances Order. 26401 tab revealed a discourse (LPN)2 revealed the ntation of concern dated 8 stated that assigned stant (CNA) 1 was rough Assigned CNA had not time. On the same form to commentation of Facility CNA was removed from a category or "Resolution of CNA was removed from a category or "Reso	F 6	A a a a a n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	Administrator and/or designee will reported any allegation of abuse when reported any employee or patient immediately to New Jersey Department of Health and New Jersey Long Term Care Director of Social Service and/or designil log all allegation of abuse in greviatog. All greviances will be reviewed monthly Administrator/Director of Nursing and vote reviewed at our quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Meeting.	by o d nee nce	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315472	B. WING _			C 12/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	•	12/01/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	was assigned to R48 another room on the Review of the "Invest the facility revealed the facility revealed the resident abuse was resident abuse was restaff on During an interview word (DON) and the Admir AM, the DON said the concern as abuse. The wast he abuse coord making reports of abuse was not reported days after the allest	and then changed to same unit. igative Report" provided by ne allegation of employee to oot sent to the SSA until 48 reported the allegation to with the Director of Nursing nistrator on 11/30/23 at 10:00 by did not see the report of ne Administrator revealed he mator and responsible for use to the State Survey of see to the State Survey of see to the SSA until see to the see to t	F6	509		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315472	B. WING		C 12/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EAST BRUNSWICK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	1270172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 609	than it did before. R4 incident to facility sta NJAC 8:39-9.4(f)	and it hurts now more 8 revealed she	F 60		12/30/23
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2) §483.12(c) In responneglect, exploitation, must: §483.12(c)(2) Have exploitations are thorough select, exploitation, investigation is in pro-	se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility evidence that all alleged ghly investigated. It further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress.			12/30/23
	designated represent accordance with Stat Survey Agency, withi incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev grievance files, and facility failed to ensur to resident abuse was a timely manner for control of the state of t	administrator or his or her tative and to other officials in the law, including to the State on 5 working days of the deged violation is verified the action must be taken. It is not met as evidenced diew, interview, review of acility policy review, the the that an allegation of staff is thoroughly investigated in one (Resident (R)48) of one trabuse of 22 sampled		Certified Nursing Assistant was suspending pending investigation on Novemeber 30, 2023. Interviews were conducted with all ale and oriented patients and staff memb on November 30, 2023. Investigation was re-initiated and report to New Jersey Department of Health.	ers

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
						'	С
		315472	B. WING _			12/	01/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARFONE	E AT EAST BRUNSWICK			59	9 CRANBURY ROAD		
OARLONI	A LACI BRONOMOR			E	AST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
IAG	NEGOE HOILI OIL		170		DEFICIENCY)		
F 610	Continued From page	e 8	F6	10			
	Review of the facility	policy titled "Abuse			New Jersey Long Term Care Ombudsr	nan	
		edited on 04/04/18 read in			on NJ EX Order. 264b1		
		Statement" All reports of					
	resident abuse, neglect, exploitation,				2. All patients have the potential to be		
	misappropriation of property, mistreatment and or				affected by the same deficient practice	•	
		source shall be promptly			0.411.4.66.311.1.	•	
		te, and federal agencies and			3. All staff will be in-serviced by Directo		
	thoroughly investigate	f the investigator: The			Nursing and/or a designee on the abus and neglect policy monthly for three	Э	
		the investigation will, at a			months and than quarterly afterwards.		
		he person(s) reporting the					
		y witnesses to the incident;			Suspended Certified Nursing Assistant	•	
		t (as medically appropriate);			returned to work and was given one or		
	interview the roomma	ate; interview staff members			one in-service on December 5, 2023 b	У	
	1 '	ve had contact with the			Director of Nursing.		
		eriod of the alleged incident;				_	
		ents to whom the accused			4. All staff will be in-serviced by Directo		
		are or services; and review to the alleged incident.			Nursing and/or a designee on the abus and neglect policy monthly for three	se .	
	all everits leading up	to the alleged incident.			months and than quarterly afterwards.		
	Review of the electro	onic medical record (EMR)			months and than quartony attorwards.		
		b revealed R48 was admitted			Administrator and/or designee will		
	to the facility on NEX ON	and discharged on			investigate thoroughly any allegation o	f	
	NJ EX Order, 264b				abuse when reported by any employee	or	
					patient.		
		sion "Minimum Data Set			D: 1 (0 :10 : 1/ 1 :		
	l ' /	ssment Reference Date			Director of Social Service and/or desig		
		om the "MDS" tab of the ef Interview for Mental Status			will log all allegation of abuse in grevia log.	nce	
	(BIMS)" score of	Order. 264b1 indicating she was			log.		
	NJ EX Order. 264b1	aroatining office trials			All greviances will be reviewed monthly	y by	
	Review of the facility grievance file provided by			Administrator/Director of Nursing and			
				be reviewed at our quarterly Quality			
	the Administrator in a binder labeled "Grievances 2023" under the NJ EX Order. 264b1 tab revealed a				Assurance Performance Improvement		
					Meeting.		
	"Concern Form" dated Nurse (LRN)? revealed the						
	Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN)2 revealed the category a documentation of concern dated						
		lation of concern dated 18 stated that assigned					
	i evealed K4	to stated that assigned	1				1

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315472	B. WING _			C 12/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EAST BRUNSWICK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	with during care. provided care at that section three titled, "I Follow-up" indicated assignment." The fina Concern" indicated "Cassignment." CNA1's the nurse not pt (patient) complained given to r. At that the final concern the nurse not pt (patient) any type of concluded "On (actually the Occupational Therap PM indicated, during session in patient's [I complaint about stated that one time, over and we hurt NJ EX Order. NJ EX ORDER NJ	istant (CNA) 1 was rough Assigned CNA had not time. On the same form Documentation of Facility 'CNA was removed from al category or "Resolution of CNA was removed from as statement indicated "on iffed me and told me that the ed about the care that was me, I haven't given the pt care." LPN2's statement the Physical Therapist ional Therapist) came to me ncerns regarding care of CNA had not provided care nt statement taken by the ast dated 3 at 12:30 OT (Occupational Therapy) R48] room, patient verbalized CNA working with CNA work	F6			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315472	B. WING _			C 12/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	ODE	12/01/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	the facility of the "Conthe allegation of emp failed to incresidents on the unit CNA1 on the day in cand failed to interview state to determine if they we between CNA1 and falled to interview with the Dir Administrator on we did not see this as and CNA1 indicated the time of the allega confirmed the resident were not in the room internal investigation "Concern" and was not interviews from other cared for by CNA1, at the unit to determine incidents between CNA1.	loyee to resident abuse on lude interviews with that were being cared for by question and preceding days, nt such interviews, and ff on the unit and document were aware of any incidents R48, or any other residents. The abuse as R48 is unreliable she was not in the room at tion. The Administrator in twas unreliable, and staff. They both confirmed the was completed as a ot thorough and lacked residents who had been and failed to interview staff on if they had knowledge of any NA1 and R48.	F6	510		
	revealed she did not of the accusation, ho she did take off the room. She also acknoworked with as a the allegation. She alreassigned on however, was not sue.	on 11/30/23 at 10:20 AM work with R48 the morning wever, later indicated that the that day and left owledged that she had CNA the two days prior to so verified that she was or after the allegation, spended from the facility.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315472	B. WING			C 12/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816		12/01/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	suspended. The DON have a "Care Plan" re Interview with R48 via 12:00 PM confirmed on and blankets at NJ EX Order. 264b1. Rawearing hospital and CNA1 pulled the R48 revealed for in the phone out of trying to call for help. hurts now more than	I confirmed R48 did not elated to being "unreliable." a phone call on 11/30/23 at CNA1 was always nasty. the pillow, took the sheets and twisted them hurting was gown with a tie at the gown down on the CNA1 was didn't want her ged that CNA1 knocked the to the floor while she was	F 6	10		

					STAT	E FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIE			MULTIPLE COI A. Building B. Wing	NSTRUCTION					DATE 0	F REVISIT
NAME OF	FACILITY	T BRI	JNSWICK	<u> </u>			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ		Y2	179/202	Y3
corrective	e action wa tion prefix o	s acc	omplished	d. Each deficie	ency should be for	ully identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision nu	umber and	the	
ITE	M			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				12/30/2023 	LSC			LSC			·
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				- ' -	LSC		· 	LSC			•
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 12/1/202	OLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON						RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YE	в 🔲 но

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 2M8212

					STAT	E FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIE			MULTIPLE COI A. Building B. Wing	NSTRUCTION					DATE 0	F REVISIT
NAME OF	FACILITY	T BRI	JNSWICK	<u> </u>			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 599 CRANBURY ROAD EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ		Y2	179/202	Y3
corrective	e action wa tion prefix o	s acc	omplished	d. Each deficie	ency should be for	ully identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision nu	umber and	the	
ITE	M			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				12/30/2023 	LSC			LSC			·
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				- ' -	LSC		· 	LSC			•
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 12/1/202	OLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON						RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YE	в 🔲 но

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 2M8212

		POST	-CERT	IFICATION	I REI	ISIT RE	EPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION						DATE C	F REVISIT
315472	Y1	D Min n						Y2	1/9/202	24 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET	ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE	1	
CAREON	NE AT EAST BRUNSWIC	K			599 CRA	NBURY ROAD				
					EAST BR	RUNSWICK, NJ	08816			
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qual to show those deficienci d and the date such corre number and the identific by report form).	es previously repo ctive action was a	orted on the ccomplishe	CMS-2567, Statem d. Each deficiency	ent of De	eficiencies and e fully identifie	I Plan of Cored using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0607	Correction	ID Prefix	F0609		Correction	ID Prefix	F0610		Correction
Reg.#	483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B) (1)(4))(c)	Completed	Reg.#	483.12(c)(2)-(4)		Completed
LSC		12/30/2023	LSC			12/30/2023	LSC			12/30/2023
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix			Correction Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			-

REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR **REVIEWED BY** DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY DATE CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

Correction

Completed

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

ID Prefix

Reg.#

12/1/2023

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

Correction

Completed

YES NO

Correction

Completed

		POST	-CERT	IFICATION	I REI	ISIT RE	EPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION						DATE C	F REVISIT
315472	Y1	D Min n						Y2	1/9/202	24 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET	ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE	1	
CAREON	NE AT EAST BRUNSWIC	K			599 CRA	NBURY ROAD				
					EAST BR	RUNSWICK, NJ	08816			
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qual to show those deficienci d and the date such corre number and the identific by report form).	es previously repo ctive action was a	orted on the ccomplishe	CMS-2567, Statem d. Each deficiency	ent of De	eficiencies and e fully identifie	I Plan of Cored using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0607	Correction	ID Prefix	F0609		Correction	ID Prefix	F0610		Correction
Reg.#	483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B) (1)(4))(c)	Completed	Reg.#	483.12(c)(2)-(4)		Completed
LSC		12/30/2023	LSC			12/30/2023	LSC			12/30/2023
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix			Correction Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		_	LSC				LSC			-

REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR **REVIEWED BY** DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY DATE CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

Correction

Completed

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

ID Prefix

Reg.#

12/1/2023

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

Correction

Completed

YES NO

Correction

Completed